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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5453
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015
CONSTRUCTION WORK ON RAIL LINE
Bhaleram Shri Dharambir

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have started the work of Rohtak-Meham-Hansi railway line;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the status of construction work on the said railway line; and

(c) the steps taken by the Railways to ensure the time-bound completion of construction work of the said railway line?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : Rohtak-Meham-Hansi (68.8 km) New Line project has been sanctioned at an anticipated cost of 287 crore. State Govt. of Haryana has committed to provide land free of cost for the project in addition to sharing 50% of the cost of construction. Final location survey has been completed and alignment finalized. Detailed estimate has been prepared and acquisition of land has been taken up.
Joint Field Survey has been completed.

(c) :An amount of approx. 16 Crores has been spent on the project by 2014-15 and allocation of 101 Crores has been provided in 2015-16 to ensure the early completion of the project.
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